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Community Services Report: Senior Center 

July 2022 
 
Senior Center Key Indicators 

Indicator July 
 2022 

July 
2021 FY22 YTD FY21 YTD 

Number of Classes/Programs 61 45 627 169 

Program/Event Attendance 2,082 1,724 21,233 5,518 

Total Attendance 2,120 1,775 22,063 2,540 

Volunteer Hours 686 465 6,119 1,464 

Average Daily Attendance 106 85 107 22 

 
NRH Senior Center Highlights 
  

• The NRH Singers performed a Patriotic Sing-a-long event on Tuesday, July 4. 
• Watermere at the Preserve provided tasty treats from around the globe on Wednesday, July 6 for “World 

Chocolate Day”. 
• United Healthcare partnered with the center to offer prizes for Bingo on July 7, 13 & 27. 
• Trinity Home Health continued the monthly blood pressure check on July 14. 
• Members were taught the intricacies of Chocolate tasting on Monday, July 11 while visiting the Touring 

Chocolatier. The Lunch Bunch program took the seniors to Dallas to enjoy traditional Greek cuisine at Stratos.  
• The quarterly Widowed Person’s Brunch hosted by Nations Insurance Solution was held on Thursday, July 14. 
• Carebuilders at Home partnered with the Center to offer prizes for the Farkle Tournament on Friday, July 15 
• The Senior Center monthly luncheon was held on Wednesday, July 20. Dancers entertained the group and taught 

Polynesians dance history.   
• Lemonade & Linguistics was offered on Thursday July 21. Members took part in a word search, word unscramble 

and ended with a spelling bee activity. 
• Healing Hands Healthcare provided lasagna and salad for 50 members on Friday. July 29 for National Lasagna 

Day. 
• The NRH Senior Center Gives Back” initiative for July resulted in 206 school supply items donated to “I Can Still 

Shine”.  
 
Upcoming Events 
 

• Trip to Ol’ South Pancake House – Monday, August 8 @ 10:30 am 
• Monthly Luncheon and Art Exhibition – Wednesday, August 17 @ 11:00 am 
• Senior Citizen Day “On the Boardwalk” event – Monday, August 22 @ 10:00 am 
• Trip to Winstar World Casino – Thursday, August 18 @ 9:00 am 
• Trip to Texas Ranger Baseball Game– Wednesday, August 31 @ 10:30 am 


